NASPO Valuepoint Cooperative Purchasing Organization; SourceWell, Formerly NJPA 

PCC § 20651.2. District may award a contract for the acquisition of goods, services, or information technology that has an estimated value of greater than five thousand dollars ($5,000), but less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), to a certified small business, including a microbusiness, or to a disabled veteran business enterprise, if the District 
obtains price quotations from two or more certified small businesses, including microbusinesses, or from two or more disabled veteran business enterprises.